place the proposal on the Planning Committee agenda. If approved by the Planning Committee,
the Letter of Application and Agreement will be signed with the municipality for 1/2 of the
estimated grant preparation application cost in an amount not to exceed two thousand five
hundred dollars ($2,500.00)

In the event of a need for a decision between Committee meetings, the Chairman of the Planning
Committee will have the authority to commit WCWRA resources in an amount not to exceed
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) along with consultation with the Chairman of the
Board of Supervisors prior to the Planning Committee meeting using the criteria listed above. At
the next meeting of the Planning Committee, the Chairman of the Committee will provide a
review of the authorized proposal for committee members.